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FOOD HANDLER CERTIFICATION SCHEDULE 

May 2019 to June 2019 
 

ONLINE OR TELEPHONE REGISTRATION 
Visit york.ca/foodsafety, under Food Handler Certification click on online registration or contact Access 
York at 1-877-464-9675 or TTY 1-866-512-6228. 
 
 

REGISTRATION LOCATIONS 
Office hours are 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

Markham 
4261 Highway 7 East 

Health Reception Desk 

Newmarket 
17250 Yonge Street 
Access York Counter 

Richmond Hill 
50 High Tech Road 

2nd Floor 

Vaughan 
9060 Jane Street 

Health Reception Desk 
 

 
EXAM LOCATIONS 

East Gwillimbury 
100 Garfield Wright 

Boulevard 
Education Room 

Georgina 
24262 Woodbine 

Avenue 
Boardroom 

Markham 
4261 Highway 7 

East 
Boardroom 

Richmond Hill  
50 High Tech 

Road 
Room A 

Vaughan 
9060 Jane Street 

Multi-Purpose 
Room 

 
We reserve the right to cancel a course if there are insufficient registrants. 

ENGLISH WORKSHOPS 
Number Date Time Location 
13220 Wednesday, May 1, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Richmond Hill 
13222 Tuesday, May 7, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Vaughan 
13223 Thursday, May 9, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Georgina 
13225 Tuesday, May 14, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Markham  
13227 Tuesday, May 28, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. East Gwillimbury 
13228 Tuesday, June 4, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Richmond Hill 
13230 Thursday, June 13, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Georgina 
13232 Tuesday, June 18, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Markham 
13233 Friday, June 21, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Vaughan 
13234 Tuesday, June 25, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. East Gwillimbury 

LANGUAGE WORKSHOP 
Number Date Language Time Location 
13235 Monday, May 13, 2019 Mandarin 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Markham 

EXAM SESSION 
Number Date Time Location 
13236 Thursday, May 2, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. Vaughan 
13237 Friday, May 3, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. East Gwillimbury  
13238 Monday, May 6, 2019 2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. Markham 
13240 Thursday, May 9, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. Markham 
13241 Monday, May 13, 2019 2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. Richmond Hill 
13243 Thursday, May 16, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. Richmond Hill 
13244 Friday, May 17, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. Georgina 
13245 Monday, May 27, 2019 2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. Vaughan 
13247 Thursday, June 6, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. Vaughan 
13248 Friday, June 7, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. East Gwillimbury  
13249 Monday, June 10, 2019 2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. Markham 
13251 Thursday, June 13, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. Markham 
13252 Monday, June 17, 2019 2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. Richmond Hill 
13254 Thursday, June 20, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. Richmond Hill 
13255 Thursday, June 20, 2019 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. Georgina 
13256 Monday, June 24, 2019 2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. Vaughan 

 

http://www.york.ca/foodsafety
https://ca.apm.activecommunities.com/yorkregion/Activity_Search?detailskeyword=&IsAdvanced=False&ddlSortBy=Activity+number&ActivityTypeID=9&NumberOfItemsPerPage=100&IsSearch=true
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